An Evaluation of Multiband Antennas for Use with LoRa
Edge™ [Part One]
semtech.com/LoRa Page 1 of 39
Technical Paper   Proprietary
February, 2021  Semtech
Version: 2/18/2021 10:43 AM
An Evaluation of Multiband Antennas for
Use with LoRa Edge™ [Part One]

Edge™ [Part One]
semtech.com/LoRa Page 35 of 39
Technical Paper   Proprietary
February 2021  Semtech
Version: 2/18/2021 10:43 AM
A4: Passive Element Part Numbers
The following capacitors and inductors, from Murata, were used during the experiments:
L and C Commercial References:
Value
Inductor
Part Number Value
Inductor
Part Number Value
Inductor
Part Number
28nH LQW18AN28NG80 4.4nH LQW15AN4N4G80 34nH LQW18AN34NG80
16nH LQW18AN16NG80 4.0nH LQW15AN4N0G80 11nH LQW18AN11NG80
15nH LQW18AN15NG80 3.7nH LQW15AN3N7G80 9.1nH LQW18AN9N1G80
10nH LQW18AN10NG10 3.5nH LQW15AN3N5G80 8.4nH LQW18AN8N4G80
9.1nH LQW18AN9N1G80 3.2nH LQW15AN3N2B00 5.0nH LQW15AN5N0B80
8.7nH LQW18AN8N7G80 2.8nH LQW15AN2N8G80 2.5nH LQW15AN2N5G80
8.4nH LQW18AN8N4G80 2.3nH LQW15AN2N3G80 2.2nH LQW15AN2N2G80
7.5nH LQW18AN7N5C80 2.2nH LQW15AN2N2C10 34nH LQW18AN34NG80
6.0nH LQW5AN6N0B80 1.8nH LQW15AN1N8C00 11nH LQW18AN11NG80
5.6nH LQW15AN5N6C10 1.3nH LQW15AN1N3C10 0.8pF GJM1555C1HR80WB01
2.1pF GJM1555C1H2R1WB01 1pF GJM1555C1H1R0WB01 8pF GJM1555C1H8R0WB01
15pF GJM1555C1H150FB01 9.1pF GJM1555C1H9R1WB01
An Evaluation of Multiband Antennas for Use with LoRa
Edge™ [Part One]